Rhubarb Royalty Information

Welcome to the fifth annual Rhubarb Royalty Pageant! Once your child's registration AND payment have been received, he/she is officially added to the list of contestants. We are looking for a child that will wear their crown proudly and be willing to briefly respond to Rhubarb Fest visitors if they ask them a question about themselves and/or winning the crown. They do not need to do anything else specific... just represent themselves as Rhubarb Royalty. Mom and Dad may, of course, help them share their experiences.

Here are some details:

The pageant is open to boys and girls ages 3-5.

The pageant will be held at the Central Park band shell on Saturday, June 8, 2024

Please dress your child in "Party Attire".

Your child will be "interviewed" by the judges prior to the pageant. Your child will be asked questions based on his/her registration information ONLY. You will be with your child during the interview.

Ochild's First Name:

- Hometown:
- Favorite Thing to Do or Play:
- Favorite Food and Drink:
- o Child Doesn't Like:
- When I Grow Up, I Want to Be:

The pageant will start promptly at 9:00AM. You will drop your child off with us at the east band shell door. You will then walk in front of the stage (on the concrete

slab) and stand where your child can see you from the stage. The emcee will read your child's "bio" and we will prompt your child to walk to the middle/center of the stage, wave at you, and then walk forward to the front/center of the stage and wave at you again. You will walk to the west side of the stage, up the steps and await your child as he/she exists. NO SPEAKING IS REQUIRED.



- Contestants will be released to parents and the judges will tally scores and prepare results.
- All contestants will be asked to return to the stage for crowning. The number of contestants will determine the number of places that will awarded: i.e. 10 contestants will result in Winner, 1st, 2nd, 3rd and 4th.... 5 contestants will result in a winner and 1st.
- Winners will receive a crown and sash to be worn while participating in Rhubarb Fest activities, and a trophy. Runner up contestants will receive a small prize.

 We look forward to seeing you on Saturday morning for the Rhubarb Royalty Pageant!